Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/13/2023 11:15:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $402,836.80
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $402,836.80
$99,000.00 $182,879.16
$19,500.00 $1,548.84
$1,000.00 $629.07
$13,000.00 $70,125.93
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $87,530.21
$188,250.00 $342,713.21
$0.00 $1,291.06
$0.00 $10,636.45
$0.00 ($9,345.39)
$0.00 $50,778.20
$70,449.06 $152,255.80
$70,449.06 $203,034.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$214,586.80
$0.00
$214,586.80

($83,879.16)
$17,951.16
$370.93
($57,125.93)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($31,780.21)
($154,463.21)

$1,291.06
($10,636.45)
($9,345.39)

$50,778.20
$81,806.74
$132,584.94

Pulled from Production

Budget

$14,473,923.68
$8,033,565.48
$5,198,380.00
$33,000.00
$27,738,869.16

$15,238,333.45
$3,611,834.38
$1,792,055.00
$2,310,920.52
$1,359,301.00
$1,728,653.95
$1,021,060.00
$990,128.86
$28,052,287.16

$278,285.00
$144,867.00
$133,418.00

($180,000.00)
$11,427,177.56
$11,247,177.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$13,157,325.77
$1,736,822.55
$4,878,228.38
$39,129.70
$19,811,506.40

$11,283,834.87
$2,551,303.01
$1,618,567.98
$2,517,695.88
$1,111,155.52
$1,076,677.35
$770,147.28
$893,194.94
$21,822,576.83

$87,484.58
$127,336.44
($39,851.86)

($2,050,922.29)
$15,414,210.39
$13,363,288.10

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,316,597.91)
($6,296,742.93)
($320,151.62)
$6,129.70
($7,927,362.76)

$3,954,498.58
$1,060,531.37
$173,487.02
($206,775.36)
$248,145.48
$651,976.60
$250,912.72
$96,933.92
$6,229,710.33

($190,800.42)
$17,530.56
($173,269.86)

($1,870,922.29)
$3,987,032.83
$2,116,110.54
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