## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,473,923.68	\$13,157,325.77	(\$1,316,597.91)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,033,565.48	\$1,736,822.55	(\$6,296,742.93)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$402,836.80	\$214,586.80	\$5,198,380.00	\$4,878,228.38	(\$320,151.62)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$39,129.70	\$6,129.70
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$402,836.80	\$214,586.80	\$27,738,869.16	\$19,811,506.40	(\$7,927,362.76)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$182,879.16	(\$83,879.16)	\$15,238,333.45	\$11,283,834.87	\$3,954,498.58
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$1,548.84	\$17,951.16	\$3,611,834.38	\$2,551,303.01	\$1,060,531.37
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$629.07	\$370.93	\$1,792,055.00	\$1,618,567.98	\$173,487.02
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$70,125.93	(\$57,125.93)	\$2,310,920.52	\$2,517,695.88	(\$206,775.36)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,359,301.00	\$1,111,155.52	\$248,145.48
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,728,653.95	\$1,076,677.35	\$651,976.60
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,021,060.00	\$770,147.28	\$250,912.72
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$87,530.21	(\$31,780.21)	\$990,128.86	\$893,194.94	\$96,933.92
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$342,713.21	(\$154,463.21)	\$28,052,287.16	\$21,822,576.83	\$6,229,710.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,291.06	\$1,291.06	\$278,285.00	\$87,484.58	(\$190,800.42)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$10,636.45	(\$10,636.45)	\$144,867.00	\$127,336.44	\$17,530.56
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$9,345.39)	(\$9,345.39)	\$133,418.00	(\$39,851.86)	(\$173,269.86)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$50,778.20	\$50,778.20	(\$180,000.00)	(\$2,050,922.29)	(\$1,870,922.29)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$70,449.06	\$152,255.80	\$81,806.74	\$11,427,177.56	\$15,414,210.39	\$3,987,032.83
Ending Fund Balance:	\$70,449.06	\$203,034.00	\$132,584.94	\$11,247,177.56	\$13,363,288.10	\$2,116,110.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.